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DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF SITES OF HISTORICAL IMPORTANCE IN  
JHARKHAND 

 
 
 

169.  SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM: 
 
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

 

ANSWER 

  

                                                                        *****                            

                                                                                                                 

(a) whether there are any special programs/ plans undertaken for the 
development and maintenance of Sites of Historical and Cultural importance in 
the State of Jharkhand; 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  
 

(c) the amount of funds allocated for the development and maintenance of Sites of 
Historical and Cultural importance in the State of Jharkhand; and 

(d) the status of historical sites in Palamu? 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 

(a) 
& 

(b) 
 
  
 

The Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) is maintaining centrally protected 
monuments in the state of Jharkhand.  Following six monuments have been 
identified for special repair works in current financial year.  
 
1. Ancient Temple of Shiva Linga,Khekparta, Dist. West Singhbhum 
2. Ancient Tank and remains of temples and structures at Benisagar, Dist. West 

Singhbhum. 
3. Jami Mosque, Hadaf, Dist. Singhbhum 
4. Baradari of Mouza Arzimukhimpur, Dist. Sahibganj. 
5. Temple at Haradih, Dist. Ranchi 
6. Palace and Temple complex, Navaratangarh, Sisai, Dist. Gumla. 

 

(c) For the financial year 2021-22, Rs.90.0 Lacs has been allotted for the 
development and maintenance of protected monuments/ sites in the State of 
Jharkhand. 

(d) There is no protected monuments/ sites in Palamu Dist. of Jharkhand. 


